
Dear Parent and Carers,  
 
We have had lots of fun celebrating World Book Day this week, a special thank you to Mrs 
McNair, the Pupil Leadership Group and the House Captains for all their work.  We will post 
some more pictures on SEESAW under our Reading School Section.  
 
Next week is STEM week and Mrs Murray has provided all classes with a variety of ideas and 
activities that will develop skills in science, technology, engineering and mathematics. Thank 
you to our parents who have volunteered to come and speak to our children over the next 
few weeks, we really enjoy hearing about how you use STEM skills in your life and work.  
 
Over the next few weeks our P3 children will make their First Reconciliation in St Andrew’s 
and St Joseph’s Parish.  Thank you to Mrs Darley, Father Currie and Father Mackle for their 
guidance in preparing the children for this special Sacrament. Please keep all our children and 
their families in our prayers as they continue their Journey of Faith.  
 
Just a reminder that our online booking system for Parents Evening will open at 7pm on 
Monday 11th of March.  
 
Thank you for your continued support, have a lovely weekend 

Charlotte Grogan  

 

Dates for your diary  

Saturday 9th March     First Confession in St Andrew’s Parish  

Tuesday 12th March     Internet Safety Talk for P6 from PC Todd  

Wednesday 13th March     P7(2) reading Café  

Thursday 14th March     P4(2) reading Café 

Thursday 14th March     First Confessions in St Joseph’s Parish ( 7pm) 

Friday 15th March     P7(1) Assembly ( 2.15pm) 

Tuesday 19th March     Parent Council Meeting 

Friday 22nd March     P5(2) Assembly (2.15pm) 

Friday 22nd March  P4 Beat Buddy performance 

Monday 25th March     Parents Evening (5pm- 7.30pm) 

Wednesday 27th March     Parents Evening (3.15pm- 5.45pm) 

Thursday 28th March     School closes at 2.30pm for Easter Holiday  

Monday 15th April    School Reopens 

 


